w ich had been collected. “ It was a debt. No specific money 
or bills the property of the Georgetown Bank.”

he libel of information in the District Court commences by 
it is “ against the estate, property, money, stocks, 

credits, and effects, to wit: against $15,000 (fifteen thousand

dollars), more or less, belonging to the Bank of Georgetown, a 
corporation doing business at Georgetown, in the State of 
South Carolina, which said $15,000 is now in cash, and is now 
on deposit in the Phoenix Bank, a corporation doing business in